
 

 

1983-84 MIAA Ice Hockey Tournament (42nd. Annual) 
17th. Annual Emass Div 1  

 
SEEDS 

 
 
    Emass Preliminary Round  

 
 
 
 
 
 
   
       

 
 
    Emass First Round 

 
 
 
  
   

Link:  http://www.masshshockey.bracketmaker.com/tmenu.cfm?tid=458539 MassHSHockey.com 
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1 Matignon (16-2-2) 0.850 
2 St. John's Prep (14-3-3) 0.775 
3 Billerica (19-1-0) 0.950 
4 Newton North (17-1-2) 0.900 
5 Watertown (16-2-0) 0.899 
6 Weymouth North (15-1-1) 0.912 
7 Medford (13-1-3) 0.853 
8 Winthrop (12-3-3) 0.750 
9 Natick (15-3-0) 0.833 

10 Chelmsford (16-2-1) 0.868 

11 Wakefield (13-5-2) 0.700 
12 Danvers (11-3-4) 0.722 
13 Arlington (11-3-3) 0.735 
14 Waltham (12-4-2) 0.722 
15 Saugus (12-4-2) 0.722 
16 Framingham South (11-6-1) 0.639 
17 Weymouth South (12-5-1) 0.694 
18 North Quincy (13-5-0) 0.722 
19 Framingham North (10-5-3) 0.639 

   

Game  1 Weymouth South 3 Framingham South 0 
Game  2 North Quincy 6 Saugus  2 
Game  3 Framingham North 2 Waltham 0 
     
     
     

Game  4 Matignon 11 Weymouth South 1 
Game  5 Winthrop 3 Natick 1 
Game  6 Newton North 4 Arlington 3 
Game  7 Watertown 5 Danvers 2 
Game  8 St. John's Prep  13 North Quincy 0 
Game  9 Chelmsford  7 Medford 1 
Game 10 Billerica 10 Framingham North 2 
Game 11 Weymouth North 5 Wakefield 0 
     



 

 

1983-84 MIAA Ice Hockey Tournament (42nd. Annual) 
17th. Annual Emass Div 1 Cont.  

 
 
   
    Emass Quarter-Finals  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
    Emass Semi-Finals  

 
 
 
 

 
 
      Emass Finals  

 
 
 

       

Link: http://www.masshshockey.bracketmaker.com/tmenu.cfm?tid=458539 MassHSHockey.com 
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Game 12 Matignon 14 Winthrop 1 
Game 13 Watertown 3 Newton North 2 (OT) 
Game 14 St. John's Prep  5 Chelmsford 2 
Game 15 Billerica 10 Weymouth North 2 

Game 16 Matignon 8 Watertown 3 
Game 17 St. John's Prep  5 Billerica 3 

Game 17 Matignon 10 St. John's Prep  4 



 

 

1983-84 MIAA Ice Hockey Tournament (42nd. Annual) 
17th. Annual CMass Div. 1 (Incomplete) 

SEEDS:  
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
   CMass Semi Finals 

 
  
 

    
 
   CMass Finals 

MassHSHockey.com Link:   

 St. Peter Marian W ? L 
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1 St. Peter Marian (12-5-2) 0.684 
   
   
   

     
     



 

 

1983-84 MIAA Ice Hockey Tournament (42nd. Annual) 
21st. Annual WMass Div. 1 

  
SEEDS:  

 
 
 
 
 
 

    WMass Semi-Finals  
 
   
  
 

           
    WMass Finals 

 
 
   

        
 
     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Link:   http://www.masshshockey.bracketmaker.com/tmenu.cfm?tid=458606 MassHSHockey.com 

Game  3 Springfield Classical 5 Springfield Cathedral 4 
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Game  1 Springfield Classical 6 Longmeadow 2 
Game  2 Springfield Cathedral 4 Agawam  2 

1 Springfield Cathedral (15-3-2) 0.800 
2 Longmeadow (15-4-0) 0.789 
3 Springfield Classical (10-6-2) 0.611 
4 Agawam (10-6-2) 0.611 



 

 

1983-84 MIAA Ice Hockey Tournament (42nd. Annual) 
C/WMass Div 1 (15th. Annual)   

 
    C/WMass Div. 1  
SEEDS:  

 
 
 

          
        C/WMass Div. 1 Finals 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Link to Div 1:   http://www.masshshockey.bracketmaker.com/tmenu.cfm?tid=458608 
 

MassHSHockey.com 
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CMASS Champ St. Peter Marian (12-5-2) 0.684 
WMASS Champ Springfield Classical (12-6-2) 0.650 

Game  1 St. Peter Marian  10 Springfield Classical  0 



 

 

1983-84 MIAA Ice Hockey Tournament (42nd. Annual) 
13th. Annual Emass Div 2 

 
SEEDS:  

     
    Emass Preliminary Round  

  
       

    
     Emass First Round  

   
   
  
   
 
 
 
 
      
  

  
    Emass Quarter-Finals  

 
  
       
   
  
   

      Emass Semi-Finals  
 

 
 
 

 
       Emass Finals  

 

Link:   http://www.masshshockey.bracketmaker.com/tmenu.cfm?tid=458574 MassHSHockey.com 
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Rick Comfort 

Franklin (19-1-0) 0.950 
Triton (16-1-1) 0.917 
Christopher Columbus (14-1-0) 0.933 
Wilmington (14-3-2) 0.789 
Hanover (16-1-1) 0.917 
Boston Latin (17-1-2) 0.900 
Canton (17-2-0) 0.895 
Barnstable (14-4-2) 0.750 
Dom Savio (14-3-3) 0.775 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Scituate (16-2-2) 0.850 
North Andover (13-3-1) 0.794 
Lynnfield (14-5-1) 0.725 
Concord-Carlisle (11-4-0) 0.733 
Tewksbury (11-5-2) 0.667 
Bishop Feehan (12-3-2) 0.765 
Bedford (10-5-2) 0.647 
Xaverian (14-5-1) 0.725 
  

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

 

Game  1 Bedford 6 Xaverian 5 (5OT) 

Game  2 Franklin 6 Bedford 2 
Game  3 Barnstable 2 Dom Savio  1 
Game  4 Wilmington 3 Concord-Carlisle 1 
Game  5 Hanover  5 Lynnfield 1 
Game  6 Christopher Columbus 7 Tewksbury 5 
Game  7 North Andover 4 Boston Latin 2 
Game  8 Scituate  10 Canton 3 
Game  9 Triton  6 Bishop Feehan 2 

Game 10 Franklin 7 Barnstable  1 
Game 11 Wilmington 5 Hanover  2 
Game 12 Scituate  3 Triton  2 
Game 13 Christopher Columbus 4 North Andover 1 

Game 14 Wilmington 5 Franklin 4 
Game 15 Christopher Columbus 6 Scituate  1 

Game 16 Christopher Columbus 8 Wilmington 3 



 

 

1983-84 MIAA Ice Hockey Tournament (42nd. Annual) 
13th. Annual CMass Div. 2 

SEEDS:  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    
 
 

    
    CMass Quarter-Finals  
 
 

 
 
 
    
    

    
    CMass Semi-Finals  
 

 
 
   

     
    CMass Finals 
 

 
 

 
 
     

MassHSHockey.com 

Marlboro (18-1-0) 0.947 
Gardner (16-3-1) 0.825 
Westford Academy (15-4-1) 0.775 
Groton-Dunstable (12-3-2) 0.765 
Westboro (14-5-1) 0.725 
Leominster (12-7-1) 0.619 
Hudson (10-6-4) 0.600 
Algonquin (11-7-2) 0.600 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Link:  http://www.masshshockey.bracketmaker.com/tmenu.cfm?tid=458605 

Game  5 Westboro 3 Marlboro 2 
Game  6 Hudson 7 Westford Academy 6 
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Game  1 Hudson 5 Gardner  3 
Game  2 Westboro 8 Groton-Dunstable 1 
Game  3 Marlboro 3 Algonquin 2 
Game  4 Westford Academy W Leominster L 

Game  7 Westboro 9 Hudson 3 



 

 

1983-84 MIAA Ice Hockey Tournament (42nd. Annual) 
13th. Annual WMass Div. 2 

  
SEEDS:  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
     
    
 
        

    
     
    WMass Quarter-Finals  
 

 
 
          
 
    

 
        WMass Semi-Finals  

 
 
 

    
 
    WMass Finals 
    

 
 

    
 
 
 

Link:   http://www.masshshockey.bracketmaker.com/tmenu.cfm?tid=458607 MassHSHockey.com 

Game  1 Easthampton  6 Putnam Voc 2 
Game  2 Chicopee Comp 6 Drury  2 
Game  3 Amherst  5 East Longmeadow 3 
     

Game  4 Chicopee Comp 5 Easthampton 4 
Game  5 Pittsfield 5 Amherst 4 (OT) 

Game  6 Pittsfield 5 Chicopee Comp 3 
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1 Pittsfield (19-0-1) 0.975 
2 Chicopee Comp (12-2-1) 0.833 
3 Easthampton (13-2-3) 0.806 
4 Amherst (15-4-1) 0.775 
5 East Longmeadow (10-4-0) 0.714 
6 Putnam Voc (10-5-0) 0.667 
7 Drury (10-5-2) 0.647 
   
   
   



 

 

1983-84 MIAA Ice Hockey Tournament (42nd. Annual) 
11th. Annual C/WMass Div 2 

 
SEEDS:  

 
 
 

 
    C/WMass Div. 2 Finals  

 
 

 
Link to Div 2:   http://www.masshshockey.bracketmaker.com/tmenu.cfm?tid=458609 MassHSHockey.com 
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CMASS Champ Westboro (14-5-1) 0.725 
WMASS Champ Pittsfield (19-0-1) 0.975 

Game  1 Westboro 4 Pittsfield 3 



 

 

1983-84 MIAA Ice Hockey Tournament (42nd. Annual) 
1st. Annual Emass Div 3 

 
SEEDS:  

             
    Emass First Round  

 
      
     
 
 
 
     

           
            Emass Quarter-Finals  

  
     
     
  
 
          

            Emass Semi-Finals  
 

 
 
 
 

    Emass Finals  

Link:   http://www.masshshockey.bracketmaker.com/tmenu.cfm?tid=458601 MassHSHockey.com 
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Shawsheen (17-0-1) 0.972 
West Roxbury (14-1-0) 0.933 
Dartmouth (17-2-1) 0.875 
Holliston (16-4-0) 0.800 
Bourne (15-2-3) 0.825 
Minuteman (12-4-1) 0.735 
Westwood (15-4-1) 0.775 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Sandwich (13-7-0)  0.650 
South Boston (11-4-3) 0.694 
Northeast (13-6-1) 0.675 
East Boston (12-4-0) 0.750 
Charlestown (11-3-1) 0.767 
Latin Academy (10-3-1) 0.750 
Harwich (10-4-1) 0.700 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Game  1 Sandwich 6 South Boston 2 
Game  2 Holliston 11 Latin Academy  0 
Game  3 Charlestown 3 Bourne 2 
Game  4 Northeast  6 Westwood 1 
Game  5 Dartmouth 2 Harwich 1 
Game  6 Minuteman 2 East Boston 1 

Game  7 Shawsheen 10 Sandwich 5 
Game  8 Holliston 6 Charlestown 3 
Game  9 Northeast  6 West Roxbury 1 
Game 10 Dartmouth 8 Minuteman 5 

Game 11 Shawsheen 5 Holliston 4 (2OT) 
Game 12 Dartmouth 7 Northeast  4 

Game 13 Shawsheen 5 Dartmouth 3 



 

 

1983-84 MIAA Ice Hockey Tournament (42nd. Annual) 
 

     Champions  
 

 
 
  
 
  
 
 
 
 
                   

 
          State Finals  
 
  40th. Annual Div 1 March 18 at the Worcester Centrum 
 

 
   

  11th. Annual  Div 2 March 18 at the Worcester Centrum 
 

 
 

 
  1st Annual  Div 3 March 10 at the Boston Garden       
 

 

Link to Div 1:  http://www.masshshockey.bracketmaker.com/tmenu.cfm?tid=458610 
Link to Div 2:  http://www.masshshockey.bracketmaker.com/tmenu.cfm?tid=458611 
Link to Div 3:  http://www.masshshockey.bracketmaker.com/tmenu.cfm?tid=458612 

MassHSHockey.com 
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EMass Div.1  Matignon 10 St. John's Prep  4 
CMass Div.1 St. Peter Marian W ? L 
WMass Div.1 Springfield Classical 5 Springfield Cathedral 4 
C/West  Div.1 St. Peter Marian  10 Springfield Classical  0 
EMass Div.2  Christopher Columbus 8 Wilmington 3 
CMass Div.2 Westboro 9 Hudson 3 
WMass Div.2 Pittsfield 5 Chicopee Comp 3 
C/West  Div.2 Westboro 4 Pittsfield 3 
EMass Div.3 Shawsheen 5 Dartmouth 3 

Div. 1 Matignon 4 St. Peter Marian 3 

Div. 2 Christopher Columbus 8 Westboro 1 

Div. 3 Shawsheen 5 Dartmouth 3 


