

1983-84 MIAA Ice Hockey Tournament (42nd. Annual) 17th. Annual Emass Div 1

SEEDS

1 Matignon (16-2-2)	0.850	11 Wakefield (13-5-2)	0.700
2 St. John's Prep (14-3-3)	0.775	12 Danvers (11-3-4)	0.722
3 Billerica (19-1-0)	0.950	13 Arlington (11-3-3)	0.735
4 Newton North (17-1-2)	0.900	14 Waltham (12-4-2)	0.722
5 Watertown (16-2-0)	0.899	15 Saugus (12-4-2)	0.722
6 Weymouth North (15-1-1)	0.912	16 Framingham South (11-6-1)	0.639
7 Medford (13-1-3)	0.853	17 Weymouth South (12-5-1)	0.694
8 Winthrop (12-3-3)	0.750	18 North Quincy (13-5-0)	0.722
9 Natick (15-3-0)	0.833	19 Framingham North (10-5-3)	0.639
10 Chelmsford (16-2-1)	0.868	,	

Emass Preliminary Round

Game 1	Weymouth South	3	Framingham South	0
Game 2	North Quincy	6	Saugus	2
Game 3	Framingham North	2	Waltham	0

Emass First Round

Game 4	Matignon	11	Weymouth South	1
Game 5	Winthrop	3	Natick	1
Game 6	Newton North	4	Arlington	3
Game 7	Watertown	5	Danvers	2
Game 8	St. John's Prep	13	North Quincy	0
Game 9	Chelmsford	7	Medford	1
Game 10	Billerica	10	Framingham North	2
Game 11	Weymouth North	5	Wakefield	0

Link: http://www.masshshockey.bracketmaker.com/tmenu.cfm?tid=458539

1983-84 MIAA Ice Hockey Tournament (42nd. Annual) 17th. Annual Emass Div 1 Cont.

Emass Quarter-Finals

Game 12	Matignon	14	Winthrop	1
Game 13	Watertown	3	Newton North	2 (OT)
Game 14	St. John's Prep	5	Chelmsford	2
Game 15	Billerica	10	Weymouth North	2

Emass Semi-Finals

Game 16	Matignon	8	Watertown	3
Game 17	St. John's Prep	5	Billerica	3

Emass Finals

Game 17 Matignon 10 St. John's Prep 4

1983-84 MIAA Ice Hockey Tournament (42nd. Annual) 17th. Annual CMass Div. 1 (Incomplete)

SEEDS:

1 St. Peter Marian (12-5-2) 0.684

CMass Semi Finals

CMass Finals

St. Peter Marian W ?

MassHSHockey.com Link:

1983-84 MIAA Ice Hockey Tournament (42nd. Annual) 21st. Annual WMass Div. 1

SEEDS:

1	Springfield Cathedral (15-3-2)	0.800
2	Longmeadow (15-4-0)	0.789
3	Springfield Classical (10-6-2)	0.611
4	Agawam (10-6-2)	0.611

WMass Semi-Finals

Game 1	Springfield Classical	6	Longmeadow	2
Game 2	Springfield Cathedral	4	Agawam	2

WMass Finals

Game 3 Springfield Classical 5 Springfield Cathedral 4



1983-84 MIAA Ice Hockey Tournament (42nd. Annual) C/WMass Div 1 (15th. Annual)

C/WMass Div. 1

SEEDS:

CMASS Champ St. Peter Marian (12-5-2) 0.684 WMASS Champ Springfield Classical (12-6-2) 0.650

C/WMass Div. 1 Finals

Game 1 St. Peter Marian 10 Springfield Classical 0

1983-84 MIAA Ice Hockey Tournament (42nd. Annual) 13th. Annual Emass Div 2

SEEDS:

2 3 4 5 6 7	Franklin (19-1-0) Triton (16-1-1) Christopher Columbus (14-1-0) Wilmington (14-3-2) Hanover (16-1-1) Boston Latin (17-1-2) Canton (17-2-0) Barnstable (14-4-2)	0.950 0.917 0.933 0.789 0.917 0.900 0.895	10 Scituate (16-2-2) 11 North Andover (13-3-1) 12 Lynnfield (14-5-1) 13 Concord-Carlisle (11-4-0) 14 Tewksbury (11-5-2) 15 Bishop Feehan (12-3-2) 16 Bedford (10-5-2)	0.850 0.794 0.725 0.733 0.667 0.765 0.647
	Canton (17-2-0) Barnstable (14-4-2)	0.895 0.750	16 Bedford (10-5-2) 17 Xaverian (14-5-1)	0.647
9	Dom Savio (14-3-3)	0.730	17 Advertail (14 0 1)	0.720
•		• • • • •		

Emass Preliminary Round

Game 1	Bedford	6	Xaverian	5 (5OT)

Emass First Round

Game	2	Franklin	6	Bedford	2
Game	3	Barnstable	2	Dom Savio	1
Game	4	Wilmington	3	Concord-Carlisle	1
Game	5	Hanover	5	Lynnfield	1
Game	6	Christopher Columbus	7	Tewksbury	5
Game	7	North Andover	4	Boston Latin	2
Game	8	Scituate	10	Canton	3
Game	9	Triton	6	Bishop Feehan	2

Emass Quarter-Finals

Game 10	Franklin	7	Barnstable	1
Game 11	Wilmington	5	Hanover	2
Game 12	Scituate	3	Triton	2
Game 13	Christopher Columbus	4	North Andover	1

Emass Semi-Finals

Game 14	Wilmington	5	Franklin	4
Game 15	Christopher Columbus	6	Scituate	1

Emass Finals

Game 16 Christopher Columbus 8 Wilmington 3

1983-84 MIAA Ice Hockey Tournament (42nd. Annual) 13th. Annual CMass Div. 2

SEEDS:

1	Marlboro (18-1-0)	0.947
2	Gardner (16-3-1)	0.825
3	Westford Academy (15-4-1)	0.775
4	Groton-Dunstable (12-3-2)	0.765
5	Westboro (14-5-1)	0.725
6	Leominster (12-7-1)	0.619
7	Hudson (10-6-4)	0.600
8	Algonquin (11-7-2)	0.600

CMass Quarter-Finals

Game 1	Hudson	5	Gardner	3
Game 2	Westboro	8	Groton-Dunstable	1
Game 3	Marlboro	3	Algonquin	2
Game 4	Westford Academy	W	Leominster	L

CMass Semi-Finals

Game 5 Westboro	3	Marlboro	2
Game 6 Hudson	7	Westford Academy	6

CMass Finals

Game 7 Westboro 9 Hudson 3

1983-84 MIAA Ice Hockey Tournament (42nd. Annual) 13th. Annual WMass Div. 2

SEEDS:

1	Pittsfield (19-0-1)	0.975
2	Chicopee Comp (12-2-1)	0.833
3	Easthampton (13-2-3)	0.806
4	Amherst (15-4-1)	0.775
5	East Longmeadow (10-4-0)	0.714
6	Putnam Voc (10-5-0)	0.667
7	Drury (10-5-2)	0.647

WMass Quarter-Finals

Game 1	Easthampton	6	Putnam Voc	2
Game 2	Chicopee Comp	6	Drury	2
Game 3	Amherst	5	East Longmeadow	3

WMass Semi-Finals

Game 4 Chi	copee Comp	5	Easthampton	4
Game 5 Pitt	sfield	5	Amherst	4 (OT)

WMass Finals

Game 6 Pittsfield 5 Chicopee Comp 3

1983-84 MIAA Ice Hockey Tournament (42nd. Annual) 11th. Annual C/WMass Div 2

SEEDS:

CMASS Champ Westboro (14-5-1) 0.725 WMASS Champ Pittsfield (19-0-1) 0.975

C/WMass Div. 2 Finals

Game 1 Westboro 4 Pittsfield 3

1983-84 MIAA Ice Hockey Tournament (42nd. Annual) 1st. Annual Emass Div 3

SEEDS:

1 Shawsheen (17-0-1)	0.972	8 Sandwich (13-7-0)	0.650
2 West Roxbury (14-1-0)	0.933	9 South Boston (11-4-3)	0.694
3 Dartmouth (17-2-1)	0.875	10 Northeast (13-6-1)	0.675
4 Holliston (16-4-0)	0.800	11 East Boston (12-4-0)	0.750
5 Bourne (15-2-3)	0.825	12 Charlestown (11-3-1)	0.767
6 Minuteman (12-4-1)	0.735	13 Latin Academy (10-3-1)	0.750
7 Westwood (15-4-1)	0.775	14 Harwich (10-4-1)	0.700

Emass First Round

Game	1	Sandwich	6	South Boston	2
Game	2	Holliston	11	Latin Academy	0
Game	3	Charlestown	3	Bourne	2
Game	4	Northeast	6	Westwood	1
Game	5	Dartmouth	2	Harwich	1
Game	6	Minuteman	2	East Boston	1

Emass Quarter-Finals

Game 7	Shawsheen	10	Sandwich	5
Game 8	Holliston	6	Charlestown	3
Game 9	Northeast	6	West Roxbury	1
Game 10	Dartmouth	8	Minuteman	5

Emass Semi-Finals

Game 11	Shawsheen	5	Holliston	4 (2OT)
Game 12	Dartmouth	7	Northeast	4

Emass Finals

Game 13 Shawsheen 5 Dartmouth 3



1983-84 MIAA Ice Hockey Tournament (42nd. Annual)

Champions

EMass Div.1	Matignon	10	St. John's Prep	4
CMass Div.1	St. Peter Marian	W	?	L
WMass Div.1	Springfield Classical	5	Springfield Cathedral	4
C/West Div.1	St. Peter Marian	10	Springfield Classical	0
EMass Div.2	Christopher Columbus	8	Wilmington	3
CMass Div.2	Westboro	9	Hudson	3
WMass Div.2	Pittsfield	5	Chicopee Comp	3
C/West Div.2	Westboro	4	Pittsfield	3
EMass Div.3	Shawsheen	5	Dartmouth	3

State Finals

40th. Annual Div 1 March 18 at the Worcester Centrum

Div. 1 Matignon St. Peter Marian 3

11th. Annual Div 2 March 18 at the Worcester Centrum

Div. 2 **Christopher Columbus** 8 Westboro 1

1st Annual Div 3 March 10 at the Boston Garden

Div. 3 Shawsheen 5 Dartmouth 3

MassHSHockey.com Link to Div 1: http://www.masshshockey.bracketmaker.com/tmenu.cfm?tid=458610 Link to Div 2: http://www.masshshockey.bracketmaker.com/tmenu.cfm?tid=458611

Link to Div 3: http://www.masshshockey.bracketmaker.com/tmenu.cfm?tid=458612